The net proceeds from the offering after deducting the underwriting discounts and estimated offering expenses will be approximately $689.6
million. We intend to use the net proceeds from this offering, along with cash on hand, to redeem all $700 million outstanding aggregate
principal amount of our 2020 Notes at a total redemption cost of approximately $724.1 million, excluding accrued interest.

The redemption of the 2020 Notes will occur approximately 30 days after we give the required notice of redemption, which we expect to give
promptly following the closing of this offering.

S-23

Edgar Filing: NEWFIELD EXPLORATION CO /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 36

Table of Contents

Capitalization
The following table sets forth as of December 31, 2014, our cash and cash equivalents and our capitalization on:

� an actual basis;

� as adjusted to give effect to the Equity Offering and the use of a portion of the net proceeds of approximately $814.9 million to repay amounts
outstanding under our revolving credit facility and money market lines of credit with the remaining proceeds increasing cash and cash
equivalents; and

� as further adjusted to give effect to the issuance of the notes offered hereby and the application of the net proceeds therefrom, along with cash
on hand, to redeem all of our 2020 Notes.

As of December 31, 2014

(in millions except share and per share data) Actual As Adjusted
As Further
Adjusted

Cash and cash equivalents $ 14 $ 383(1) $ 348

Debt:
Revolving credit facility(2) 345 � �
Money market lines of credit(3) 101 � �

Total credit arrangements 446 � �
5 3/4% senior notes due 2022 750 750 750
5 5/8% senior notes due 2024 1,000 1,000 1,000
5 3/8% senior notes due 2026 offered hereby � � 700
6 7/8% senior subordinated notes due 2020

(4) 700 700 �
Discount on notes (4) (4) �

Total long-term debt $ 2,892 $ 2,446 $ 2,450

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock ($0.01 par value; 5,000,000 shares authorized; no shares issued and
outstanding) � � �
Common stock ($0.01 par value; 200,000,000 shares authorized; 137,603,643 shares
issued and outstanding actual; 162,903,643 shares issued and outstanding as adjusted
and further adjusted) 1 2 2
Additional paid-in capital 1,576 2,390 2,390
Treasury stock (at cost; 275,069 shares) (10) (10) (10)
Accumulated other comprehensive gain (loss) (1) (1) (1)
Retained earnings 2,327 2,327 2,327

Total stockholders� equity 3,893 4,708 4,708

Total capitalization $ 6,785 $ 7,154 $ 7,158